Exhibit "B"
A CONCEPTUAL PROJECT SCHEDULE
Afnp for
JOHNSON ROAD RECONSTRUCTION
ID  [Task Name Duration  |Start Finish 2019 2020 2021
N | D | J|F|IM]|A]|M J |l Al s |lo | N|D]|J FIlM | Al M| J |l A |s J | F J J
1 | DESIGN 547 days |Mon 12/3/18 [Tue 1/5/21 1
2 Design Notice to Proceed 0 days Mon 12/3/18  |Mon 12/3/18 12/3/18
3 Research and Investigations |55 days  |Mon 12/3/18  |Fri 2/15/19 FERRET
4 Design Surveys 55days [Mon 12/3/18  |Fri 2/15/19
5 Geotechnical Investigations  |55days  [Mon 12/3/18  |Fri 2/15/19 z
6 30% Design Plans 60 days |Mon 2/18/19  |Fri5/10/19 3 )
7 City Review 74 days Mon 5/13/19  [Thu 8/22/19 —
8 | Council Work Session and Odays  [Thu8/22/19  |Thu 8/22/19 8/22/19
Public Meeting #1 ‘1
9 Public Input Period 53 days  |Fri8/23/19 Tue 11/5/19
10 Council Work Session #2 0 days Tue 11/5/19 Tue 11/5/19 0]'11/5/19
11 Address Council Questions 65days |Wed 11/6/19  |Tue 2/4/20 P H
12 Council Work Session #3 0 days Tue 2/4/20 Tue 2/4/20 0,'2/4 20
13 60% Design Plans 70days  |Wed 2/5/20 Tue 5/12/20 p h
14 City Review 15days |Wed5/13/20 [Tue 6/2/20
15 ROW Neg. and Acquisition 105 days |Wed 6/3/20 Tue 10/27/20 m—
16 | 90% Design Plans 50days  |Wed 6/3/20  |Tue 8/11/20 Prsrmmmys, |
17 | City Review 40days  |Wed 8/12/20  [Tue 10/6/20 | H
18 Franchise Utility Relocations [150 days |Wed 6/3/20 Tue 12/29/20
19 100% Construction Documents|20 days  |Wed 10/7/20  |Tue 11/3/20
20 Bid and Award 30 days Wed 11/4/20 Tue 12/15/20
21|  Execute Contract 15days  |Wed 12/16/20 [Tue 1/5/21 L=
22
23 | CONSTRUCTION 270 days ([Tue 1/5/21 Tue 1/18/22 I
24 Construction NTP 0 days Tue 1/5/21 Tue 1/5/21 o 1/5(21
25 Construction 270 days |Wed 1/6/21 Tue 1/18/22 ; 4 ; : i
26 | Construction Management  [270 days |Wed 1/6/21  |Tue 1/18/22 s e g
27 Construction Inspection 270 days |Wed 1/6/21 Tue 1/18/22 i [ : l : ,l
28 | Materials Testing 270days |Wed 1/6/21  [Tue 1/18/22 e S
Client: City of Keller Consultant Task City/Joint Task IS Contractor Task ROW Acquisition I Franchise Relocations

Revised: March 2, 2020

All durations are in working days. Tasks shaded gray are completed tasks.
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